Department

High School

Middle School

District Office

El Marino Elementary
Linwood E. Howe Elementary
El Rincon Elementary

La Ballona Elementary
Farragut Elementary School
Children'S Center
Maintenance, Operations & Tran
District Office-Business Svcs
Adult School

Food Srv - High School
District Office-Ed Services
Security Guard Site
Substitute Teachers

District Office-Personnel Svcs
Children'S Ctr - El Marino
Academy School

Children'S Ctr - La Ballona
Children'S Ctr - Linwood Howe
Culver Park

Selpa

Classified Subs

Children'S Ctr - Farragut
Children'S Ctr - El Rincon
Food Srvc - La Ballona

Food Srvc - El Rincon

Food Service-El Marino

Food Srvc - Farragut

Employees

204

128
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Total Wages

$11,823,238
$7,803,930
$5,547,953
$4,261,528
$3,763,028
$3,301,881
$3,018,885
$2,980,238
$2,962,591
$1,635,712
$1,350,137
$1,315,816
$839,946
$737,037
$654,151
$467,499
$408,416
$349,564
$303,895
$287,298
$249,568
$206,028
$170,471
$119,138
$95,603
$85,974
$60,635
$57,786
$47,095
$45,669

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$3,011,727
$2,036,104
$1,287,298
$1,094,086
$967,468
$850,318
$766,179
$742,732
$783,957
$487,263
$416,596
$324,602
$198,002
$200,845
$183,399
$61,886
$137,605
$80,536
$66,525
$88,292
$68,463
$58,068
$47,261
$2,394
$16,972
$34,819
$7,224
$15,882
$11,246
$8,012



Food Srvc - Linwood Howe 2 $44,559 $17,432
Workability-Voc Ed H. S. 24 $38,759 $10,397
Substitutes-Cafeteria 3 $12,711 $0



