Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
High School	204	\$11,823,238	\$3,011,727
Middle School	128	\$7,803,930	\$2,036,104
District Office	61	\$5,547,953	\$1,287,298
El Marino Elementary	72	\$4,261,528	\$1,094,086
Linwood E. Howe Elementary	74	\$3,763,028	\$967,468
El Rincon Elementary	65	\$3,301,881	\$850,318
La Ballona Elementary	63	\$3,018,885	\$766,179
Farragut Elementary School	57	\$2,980,238	\$742,732
Children'S Center	96	\$2,962,591	\$783,957
Maintenance, Operations & Tran	39	\$1,635,712	\$487,263
District Office-Business Svcs	16	\$1,350,137	\$416,596
Adult School	38	\$1,315,816	\$324,602
Food Srv - High School	33	\$839,946	\$198,002
District Office-Ed Services	12	\$737,037	\$200,845
Security Guard Site	12	\$654,151	\$183,399
Substitute Teachers	115	\$467,499	\$61,886
District Office-Personnel Svcs	6	\$408,416	\$137,605
Children'S Ctr - El Marino	13	\$349,564	\$80,536
Academy School	3	\$303,895	\$66,525
Children'S Ctr - La Ballona	8	\$287,298	\$88,292
Children'S Ctr - Linwood Howe	6	\$249,568	\$68,463
Culver Park	4	\$206,028	\$58,068
Selpa	2	\$170,471	\$47,261
Classified Subs	32	\$119,138	\$2,394
Children'S Ctr - Farragut	6	\$95,603	\$16,972
Children'S Ctr - El Rincon	2	\$85,974	\$34,819
Food Srvc - La Ballona	3	\$60,635	\$7,224
Food Srvc - El Rincon	3	\$57,786	\$15,882
Food Service-El Marino	3	\$47,095	\$11,246
Food Srvc - Farragut	2	\$45,669	\$8,012

Food Srvc - Linwood Howe	2	\$44,559	\$17,432
Workability-Voc Ed H. S.	24	\$38,759	\$10,397
Substitutes-Cafeteria	3	\$12,711	\$0